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METHODOLOGY Leger

METHODOLOGY

Web survey using computer-assisted Web interviewing (CAWI) technology.

From July 19t to July 23th, 2019

H @

1,536 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, who have the right to vote in Canada, randomly recruited from
LegerWeb’s online panel.

Using data from the 2016 Census, results were weighted according to age, gender, mother tongue, region and level
of education in order to ensure a representative sample of the population.

No margin of error can be associated with a non-probability sample (Web panel in this case). However for
comparative purposes, a probability sample of 1,536 respondents would have a margin of error of £2.50%, 19 times
out of 20.
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METHODOLOGY

Notes on Reading this Report

The numbers presented have been rounded up. However, the numbers before rounding were used to calculate the
sums presented and might therefore not correspond to the manual addition of these numbers.

In this report, data in bold red characters indicate a significantly lower proportion than that of other respondents.
Conversely, data in bold green characters indicate a significantly higher proportion that that of other respondents.

A more detailed methodology is presented in the annex.

If you have questions about the data presented in this report, please contact Christian Bourque, Associate and
Executive Vice-Present at the following e-mail address: cbourque@Ileger360.com
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FEDERAL VOTING INTENTIONS Leger

Q1A/Q1B. If FEDERAL elections were held today, for which political party would you be most likely to vote? Would it be for...?
In the event a respondent had no opinion, the following prompting question was asked: Even if you have not yet made up your mind, for which

of the following political parties would you be most likely to vote? Would it be for...

Base: All respondents, except for Yves-Francgois Blanchet, Quebecers only (n=413)

TOTAL

Uil i ATL | ac MB/SK BC 18-34 55+
eligible

voters

WEESEEY 1539 | 1270 | 82 | 305 [ 480 | 80 | 146 | 168 | 639 | 630 | 332 | 417 | 520 |
WSS 1536 | 1298 | 80 ] 354 ] 527 | 104 ] 109 | 124 | 759 | 539 | 283 | 524 | 486

;:::‘:;‘:‘2’:::::’ s Conservative 29% 39% 24% 36% 42% 59% 32% :41% 30% : 28% 37% 40% 2
c;:::: Trudeau’s Liberal Party of 28% 38% 37% 36% 25% 24% 31% :32% 35% i 36% 30% 34% +4
Eﬂ:::eth May's Green Party of 10% 15% 8% 13% 8% 5% 20% : 7% 16% : 13% 14% 9% +1
...Jagmeet Singh's New Democratic o o 0 0 o 0 0 o o o 0 o o
barty of Canada 9% 11% 6% 9% 13% 16% 8% 14% i 10% 12% i 17% 10% 9% 2
a:(\élsz;:l:oriasngons Blanchet’s Bloc 4% ) 18% ) } } ) 5% 3% i 2% 3% 7% .
...Maxime Bernier's People's Party o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0
of Canada 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% : 4% 2% : 3% 5% 1% -
..for another party 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% | 0% 1% | 2% 1% 0% -
| would not vote 4% _ - - - - - . I - .
| would cancel my vote 2% _ o > = - - R I - -
| don’t know 9% _ - - - - - - - - - - R
Refusal 2% _ o 5 c - - - - - - - R



TRENDS IN VOTING INTENTIONS IN CANADA

Leger

60%
50%
40% ’p‘
Liberal
30%
20%
i
. azdreen
e . P/f{iﬂ' OF CANADA
10% { 2D
o - Others
) Elec. 2011 | Elec. 2015 Feb. 9, May 20, Oct. 28, Dec.2, | March10,| May 16, Nov. 26, Feb. 20, | March 20, | April 28, | June 13, July 25,
: : 2016 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
@ | PC 18,91% 39,47% 49% 46% 42% 40% 38% 39% 39% 34% 31% 27% 29% 33%
e CPC 39,62% 31,89% 27% 25% 30% 34% 38% 36% 33% 36% 37% 40% 38% 36%
NDP 30,63% 19,71% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 11%
e BQ 6,04% 4,66% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
@ GPC 3,91% 3,45% 5% 6% 7% 8% 3% 6% 5% 8% 10% 11% 11% 12%
e PPC 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Others| 0,89% 0,82% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%




PARTY FOR WHICH THEY WOULD NEVER VOTE

Q1C. And is there a Federal
political party you would
never vote for?

Base: All respondents (n=1,536),
except for the Bloc Québécois,
Quebecers only (n=413)

Leger

Libéral [ T -
6,‘ R -
Mucd 22 EC
¥ NDF 8%
#oreen G
WELOC Il ~
Another party . 2%

DNK / Refusal 20%



Leger
PARTY FOR WHICH THEY WOULD NEVER VOTE
— DETAILED RESULTS

Q1C. And is there a Federal political party you would never vote for?
Base: All respondents, except for le Bloc Québécois, Quebecers only (n=413)

WEENSERE 1539 [ 106 | 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 | 600 |
RS 1536 | 102 ] 413 | 615 | 126 [ 127 | 153 | 861 | 675 | 349 | 639 [ 548 |

E':;‘:ggmdea“s“bera' PRI ©F LB 01% 21% 23% 26% 48% 22%  27% 24% i 19% 29%  26%
Eﬁ\gﬂ;ewsmeersC°”Ser"at"’eParty"f CUMM 18% 16% 23% 15% 16% 21% i 19% 20% i 25% 18% 17%

- "r’]':;‘;me Bernier's People’s Party of EOB 10% 14% 15% 7% 9% 11% | 14% 11% i 8% 9%  19%
S%ng:]aede; Singh's New Democratic Party  [SFOVERER 100, 79  10% 12% 3% 9% | 9% 8% @ 7% 8%  10%
...Elizabeth May's Green Party of Canada 8% 6% 7% 7% 17% 7% 11% : 10% 6% 10% 7% 8%
.(.)::ZE:Cngasngois Blanchet’s Bloc 4% ) 19% ) ) ) ) 59 3% 4% 49% 59

..for another party 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

Don’t know 18% 25% 15% 19% 17% 11% 21% i 12% 23% i 23% 20% 12%

Prefer not to answer 2% 6% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%



Leger

PARTY FOR WHICH THEY WOULD NEVER VOTE
— BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q1C. And is there a Federal political party you would never vote for?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

Weighted n = IEBE¥EER
Unweighted n = IEEREES

C:;:g; Trudeau's Liberal Party of 49% ) 28% 25% 50%
Eﬁ—,r:;;ew Scheer's Conservative Party of ) 36% 32% 48% 59%
Ea'\::s;me Bernier's People's Party of 9% 22% 12% 3% )

;%Jgir:aede: Singh's New Democratic Party 14% 8% 7% ) 26%
...Elizabeth May's Green Party of Canada 11% 12% - 4% 8%
a:ggz—:;;ngms Blanchet’s Bloc 4% 7% 2% 6% 2%
...for another party 2% 3% 6% 1% 0%
Don’t know 11% 12% 13% 5% 9%
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%



SATISFACTION WITH THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

W July 25th, 2019 (n=1,536)

somewhat satisfied,
somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied with the Canadian
government led by Justin
Trudeau?

Base: All respondents

Q2. Are you very satisfied, ‘
)

Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied

,)
Somewhat dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

| don't know / Refusal

M June 13th, 2019 (n=1,528)

34%
35%

July 25th, 2019

36%

July 25, 2019

59%

Leger

June 13t, 2019

36%

June 13t, 2019

58%

a314SI1LvS 13N

a314SILvSSIa 1IN



SATISFACTION WITH THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT '-989"

— DETAILED RESULTS

Q2. Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Canadian government led by Justin

WEENSERE 1539 [ 106 | 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 | 600 |
RSN 1536 | 102 | 413 | 615 | 126 [ 127 ] 153 | 861 ] 675 | 349 ] 639 [ 548 |

Trudeau?
Base: All respondents

Refusal 1% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

NET SATISFIED 41% 44% 37% 26% 18% 36% i 35% 37% i 48% 31% 32%
Very satisfied 8% 4% 6% 6% 1% 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Somewhat satisfied 33% 40% 31% 21% 17% 30% : 28% 33% : 41% 26% 28%

NET DISSATISFIED 51% 52% 59% 66% 77% 58% i 63% 56% i 48% 62% 64%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 27% 25% 28% 18% 28% i 24% 27% i 28% 25% 23%
Very dissatisfied 26% 24% 34% 38% 58% 30% i 39% 29% : 19% 37% 41%

I don’t know 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2%

EN



Leger
SATISFACTION WITH THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
— BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q2. Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Canadian government led by Justin
Trudeau?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

Weighted n = IEBE¥EER
Unweighted n = IEEREES

NET SATISFIED 36% 8% 81% 25% 44% 7%

Very satisfied 5% 1% 13% 5% 3% 0%
Somewhat satisfied 31% 7% 68% 20% 41% 7%
NET DISSATISFIED 59% 91% 18% 72% 54% 93%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 26% 13% 41% 31% 41%
Very dissatisfied 34% 65% 5% 32% 22% 52%

| don’t know 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%

Refusal 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%



BEST PRIME MINISTER

Q3. In your opinion, which federal party leader would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

24% 23% 9% 7%

wne1sr,  (-1) (+1) (+1) (+1) (-)

2019

Note: The complement to 100% corresponds to “Other,” None of them,” “I don’t know” and “Refusal” responses. 12



Leger
SECOND MANDATE FOR THE LIBERALS?

Q4. In your view, do you feel the Liberals deserve a second mandate?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

EYes mNo DNK / Not sure

WEEGEEEE 1539 [ 106 | 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 [ 600 |
AL 1536 | 102 | 413 | 615 | 126 [ 127 | 153 | 861 | 675 | 349 | 639 [ 548 |

Yes 37% 39% 33% 19% 11% 25% 30% 31% 35% 27% 30%
No 38% 46% 50% 52% 72% 51% 56% 47% 41% 54% 56%
Do not know / Not sure 25% 14% 17% 29% 17% 24% 14% 22% 25% 19% 14%



Leger

SECOND MANDATE FOR THE LIBERALS?
— BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q4. In your view, do you feel the Liberals deserve a second mandate?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

“

Weighted n = [IEREER
Unweighted n = IIEREES

Yes 6% 80% 19% 25% 8%

No 51% 87% 11% 61% 48% 90%

Do not know / Refusal 18% 7% 10% 20% 27% 2%



Leger
CONSERVATIVES READY TO FORM GOVERNMENT?

Q5. In your view, have the Conservatives shown they deserve to form a government?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

mYes mNo DNK / Not sure

WEEGEEEE 1539 [ 106 | 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 [ 600 |
AL 1536 | 102 | 413 | 615 | 126 [ 127 | 153 | 861 | 675 | 349 | 639 [ 548 |

Yes 34% 27% 28% 35% 55% 31% i 38% 27% | 31% 34% 31%
No 43% 49% 49% 36% 23% 43% i 45% 43% i 45% 41%  46%
Do not know / Not sure 24% 24% 22% 28% 22% 26% i 17% 30% i 24% 25%  23%



Leger

CONSERVATIVES READY TO FORM GOVERNMENT?
— BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q5. In your view, have the Conservatives shown they deserve to form a government?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

“

Weighted n = [IEREER
Unweighted n = IIEREES

Yes 76% 17% 15% 10% 49%
77% 27%

No 9% 70% 69%
Do not know / Refusal 16% 13% 16% 13% 25%



LOOKING FORWARD TO THE FEDERAL ELECTION Leger

CAMPAIGN?

Q6. Are you looking forward to the start of the Federal election campaign, which will end on election night October 215t?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

mYes mNo DNK / Not sure

WEEGEEEE 1539 [ 106 | 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 [ 600 |
AL 1536 | 102 | 413 | 615 | 126 [ 127 | 153 | 861 | 675 | 349 | 639 [ 548 |

Yes 37% 41% 48% 41% 59% 48% i 53% 40% | 55% 42%  44%
No 48% 50% 40% 44% 30% 42% i 38% 46%  32% 42%  49%
Do not know / Not sure 15% 9% 13% 15% 10% 10% : 8% 14% : 13% 16% 6%



Leger

LOOKING FORWARD TO THE FEDERAL ELECTION
CAMPAIGN - BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q6. Are you looking forward to the start of the Federal election campaign, which will end on election night October 21st?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

“

Weighted n = [IEREER
Unweighted n = IIEREES

Yes 58% 50% 44% 47% 41%

No 42% 33% 42% 43% 40% 51%

Do not know / Refusal 12% 8% 8% 13% 12% 8%



Leger

RESPONSIBILITY OF ASSESSING THE ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACTS OF LARGE-SCALE PROJECTS

Q7. When it comes to assessing the environmental impacts of large-scale projects in Canada, do you feel this responsibility should belong to

the federal government or your provincial government?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

57%

25%

17%

DNK / Not sure

Your provincial government

Federal government

o an | ac | on [wors] o | ac |t fa] o |31 | 55

WEEASEEE 1539 | 106 | 362 [ 587 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 | 600 |
VSRS 1536 | 102 ] 413 | 615 | 126 | 127 ] 153 | 861 | 675 | 349 | 639 [ 548 |

60% 55% 65% 51% 49% 50% 62% 53% 60% 55% 58%

Federal government
Your provincial government 17% 30% 19% 25% 29% 33% 25% 25% 25% 24% 27%
| don’t know / Not sure 23% 15% 16% 25% 22% 17% ; 13% 22% i 15% 21% 16%



Leger

RESPONSIBILITY OF ASSESSING THE ENVIRONMENTAL
IMPACTS OF LARGE-SCALE PROIJECTS - BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q7. When it comes to assessing the environmental impacts of large-scale projects in Canada, do you feel this responsibility should belong to

the federal government or your provincial government?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

Weighted n = [IEEEE
Unweighted n = IETEER

Federal government 56% 75% 59% 62% 44%

25% 38%

Your provincial government 25% 29% 17% 29%

| don’t know / Not sure 15% 8% 12% 13% 19%



Leger
GOVERNMENT WHICH SHOULD HAVE THE FINAL SAY IN CASE
OF DISAGREEMENT

Q8. And if ever there was disagreement on the environmental impacts of a large project in your area, who should have the final say, the

Federal government or your provincial government?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

45%

39%
. :
DNK / Not sure

Federal government Your provincial government

o an | ac | on [wors] o | ac |t fa] o |31 | 55
| 587 | 100 | 175 |

WEEASEEE 1539 | 106 | 362 [ 587 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 | 600 |
VSRS 1536 | 102 ] 413 | 615 | 126 | 127 ] 153 | 861 | 675 | 349 | 639 [ 548 |

44% 37% 53% 36% 47% 39% 52% 38% 52% 42% 42%

Federal government
38% 50% 30% 43% 41% 42% | 36% 41% | 33% 36% 45%

39%

Your provincial government -

| don’t know / Not sure 3 18% 13% 17% 20% 12% 20% ; 12% 21% | 15% 22% 13%



Leger
GOVERNMENT WHICH SHOULD HAVE THE FINAL SAY IN CASE
OF DISAGREEMENT - BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q8. And if ever there was disagreement on the environmental impacts of a large project in your area, who should have the final say, the
Federal government or your provincial government?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

Weighted n = [IEEEE
Unweighted n = IETEER

Federal government 44% 62% 48% 42% 32%

Your provincial government 39% 44% 31% 42% 44% 54%

| don’t know / Not sure 12% 7% 10% 15% 14%




Leger
PARTY LEADER WITH WHO THEY WOULD SHARE A COFFEE eg

you had to meet with one of the
federal party leaders during your

summer holiday to share a coffee or a o
prefer to chat with?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536), except for

Yves-Frangois Blanchet, Quebecers only v Elizabeth Ma 12%
(n=413) / v

& - 4% Maxime Bernier
@ . 2% Yves-Frangois Blanchet

Other 0%

DNK / Refusal 8%



PARTY LEADER WITH WHO THEY WOULD SHARE A

COFFEE - DETAILED RESULTS

Q9. We are in the middle of summer. If you had to meet with one of the federal party leaders during your summer holiday to share a coffee

or a glass of wine, which one would you prefer to chat with?
Base: All respondents, except for Yves-Frangois Blanchet, Quebecers only

Justin Trudeau

Andrew Scheer
Elizabeth May
Jagmeet Singh

Maxime Bernier
Yves-Frangois Blanchet
Other

None

Don’t know

Refusal

WEEEERE] 1539 [ 106 | 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 | 600 |
AL 1536 | 102 ] 413 | 615 | 126 [ 127 ]| 153 | 861 | 675 | 349 | 639 [ 548 |

28% 27%

20% 18%

12% 24%

7% 4%

4% 2%

2%

0% 0%

18% 21%

7% 4%

1% 1%

32%

16%

3%

8%

7%

9%

0%

18%

6%

0%

31%

19%

13%

8%

3%

1%

17%

8%

1%

19%

22%

14%

10%

6%

0%

16%

10%

3%

14%

39%

11%

4%

3%

0%

20%

9%

1%

25%

19%

19%

7%

2%

0%

18%

8%

3%

27%

27%

9%

8%

5%

3%

0%

15%

5%

1%

29%

15%

15%

6%

3%

1%

0%

21%

9%

2%

36%

15%

12%

11%

3%

1%

0%

13%

8%

1%

Leger

25% 24%
22%  23%

11% 12%

6% 6%
5% 3%
2% 3%
0% 0%

19% 21%

9% 5%

1% 2%
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Leger
RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THEIR PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
AND THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

Q10A. Do you feel that the relationship between your provincial government and the federal government is currently good or bad?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

55%
26% 40%
23%
19%
14%
3%
[ T T 1
Very good Quite good Quite bad Very bad DNK / Not sure
“torac | An | ac | on [wessk] Ab | sc | wale Jremale] 134 | 3550 | 55+
WEEEERE 1530 | 106 | 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 [ 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 | 600 |
WEENEREE 1536 | 102 ] 413 | 615 | 126 [ 127 | 153 | 861 ] 675 | 349 [ 639 [ 548
TOTAL GOOD aa% 43% 16% 16% 11% 34% | 27% 25% | 34% 24%  23%
Very good I 9% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% | 5% 2% | 7% 3% 1%
Quite good XV 35% 41%  14% 12% 6%  30% | 22% 24% i 27% 21% 22%
TOTAL BAD A 22% 44% 64% 63% 78% 39% : 59% 51% : 47% 53% 62%
Quite bad [T 18% 39% 45% 46% 46% 34% i 43% 38%  37% 38% 45%
Very bad LB 4% 5% 19% 17% 32% 5% | 16% 13% i 10% 15% 17%

I don’t know / Not sure 19% 3% 13% 20% 21% 11% 27% 14% 24% 20% 23% 16%



Leger

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THEIR PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
AND THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT - BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q10A. Do you feel that the relationship between your provincial government and the federal government is currently good or bad?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

Weighted n = IIEBEEE
Unweighted n = IIEREER

TOTAL GOOD 26% 21% 41% 24% 23% 33%

Very good 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4%
Quite good 23% 17% 35% 22% 20% 30%
TOTAL BAD 55% 66% 51% 55% 56% 65%
Quite bad 40% 46% 38% 40% 49% 45%

Very bad 14% 20% 12% 15% 7% 19%

I don’t know / Not sure 19% 14% 9% 21% 21% 2%
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Leger
RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THEIR PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
AND OTHER PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENTS

Q10B. Do you feel that the relationships between your provincial premier and other provincial premiers are currently good or bad?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

/e 36%

28% 26%

7%
5%
— . . .
Very good Quite good Quite bad Very bad DNK / Not sure

“tora | am | ac | on [weisk| a8 | sc | wale [remole] 1834 | 3554 | 55+
WEFEENEE 1530 [ 106 [ 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 | 413 | 527 | 600
WWEEISEIR] 1536 | 102 | 413 [ 615 | 126 ]| 127 | 153 | 861 | 675 | 349 [ 639 | 548

TOTAL GOOD 48% 49% 31% 51% 37% 31% | 43% 34% | 37% 37% 41%
Very good 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% i 7% 3% i 6% 5% 4%
Quite good S 39% 46% 26% 42% 32% 27% | 36% 31% | 30% 32% 37%
TOTAL BAD e 15% 33% 40% 23% 37% 44% i 38% 33% [ 36% 33% 37%
Quite bad I 14% 29% 29% 17% 30% 35% | 30% 27% | 27% 27%  30%
Very bad 7% 1% 3% 10% 6% 7% 9% i 8% 7% . 9% 6% 8%

I don’t know / Not sure 26% 37% 18% 30% 26% 26% 25% 19% 33% 27% 30% 22%



Leger

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THEIR PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

AND OTHER PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENTS
— BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q10B. Do you feel that the relationships between your provincial premier and other provincial premiers are currently good or bad?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

Weighted n = IIEBEEE
Unweighted n = IIEREER

TOTAL GOOD 38% 50% 43% 34% 26% 68%

Very good 5% 10% 4% 2% 3% 12%
Quite good 33% 40% 39% 32% 23% 57%
TOTAL BAD 36% 31% 38% 40% 47% 28%
Quite bad 28% 24% 33% 32% 41% 22%

Very bad 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6%

I don’t know / Not sure 26% 19% 18% 26% 28% 4%



Leger
CONCERNS ABOUT FOREIGN GOVERNMENTS TRYING TO
INFLUENCE OUR FEDERAL ELECTION

Q11. Are you worried or not that certain foreign governments may use social media and different types of computer fraud to try to
influence our federal election here in Canada?
Base: All respondents (n=1,536)

50%
35% 41%
28%
15% 13%
9%
[ T T 1
Very worried Somewhat worried Not very worried Not worried at all DNK / Not sure
“voraL | AT | ac | on [me/sk| AB | Be | Wale |remaie] 1834 | 3554 | 50
WEEGERRE 1539 | 106 | 362 | 587 | 100 | 175 | 209 | 733 | 806 [ 413 | 527 [ 600 |
UIWEEGEEE 1536 | 102 | 413 | 615 ] 126 [ 127 | 153 ] 861 [ 675 | 349 | 639 [ 548
TOTAL WORRIED 44%  A8%  54%  46% 51% AT% i 53%  48% i AT%  44%  58%
Very worried 15% 12%  16%  16% 14% 14% 16% i 17% 14% | 13% 13% 19%
Somewhat worried L9 32%  32% 38% 32% 37% 31% | 36% 34% i 34% 31% 38%
TOTAL NOT WORRIED INUR 46% 47% 36% 37% 44% 43% i 42% 41% i 45% 45%  36%
Not very worried 3 29%  35%  25%  25%  27%  28% | 27% 30% | 31% 29%  26%
Not worried at all A 17%  11%  11%  11%  18%  15% : 15% 11% : 13% 16%  10%

I don’t know / Not sure Y 0% 5% 10% 17% 4% 10% i 6% 11% | 8% 11% 7%



Leger

CONCERNS ABOUT FOREIGN GOVERNMENTS TRYING TO
INFLUENCE OUR FEDERAL ELECTION - BY VOTING INTENTIONS

Q11. Are you worried or not that certain foreign governments may use social media and different types of computer fraud to try to
influence our federal election here in Canada?
Base: Respondents who intend to vote for the LPC, the NDP, the CPC, the PPC or the GPC

Weighted n = IIEBEEE
Unweighted n = IIEREER

TOTAL WORRIED 50% 51% 60% 56% 43% 33%

Very worried 15% 16% 16% 15% 9% 6%

Somewhat worried 35% 35% 43% 41% 34% 27%
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 41% 46% 36% 39% 48% 60%

Not very worried 28% 29% 30% 25% 36% 33%

Not worried at all 13% 17% 6% 14% 12% 27%

I don’t know / Not sure 9% 2% 4% 5% 8% 7%
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APPENDIX




Leger
DETAILED METHODOLOGY

Sampling Frame

Participants were randomly selected from LegerWeb’s online panel.

Leger owns and manages an Internet panel that includes more than 400,000 Canadians coast to coast. An online panel consists of Web
users profiled according to different demographic variables. The majority of Leger’s panel members (60%) were randomly recruited
over the phone in the past ten years, which makes this panel very similar to the current Canadian population on a number of
demographic characteristics. Moreover, 35% of panellists were recruited through affiliate programs and 5% through partner campaigns

and programs.

To be eligible, respondents were required to be 18 years of age or older and have the right to vote in Canada.



Leger
DETAILED METHODOLOGY

Weighted and Unweighted Sample

The table below presents the geographic distribution of respondents before weighting.

Province Unweighted Weighted
British Columbia 153 209
Alberta 127 175
Saskatchewan 65 56
Manitoba 61 44
Ontario 615 587
Quebec 413 362
New Brunswick 35 40
Nova Scotia 37 36
Prince-Edward-Island 14 15
Newfoundland and Labrador 16 15




Leger
DETAILED METHODOLOGY

Weighted and Unweighted Sample

The following tables present the demographic distribution of respondents according to gender, age, language (mother tongue), level of
education and household income.

GENDER Unweighted Weighted

Male 861 733
Female 675 806
Between 18 and 34 349 413
Between 35 and 55 639 527

55 or over 548 600
_Il'_gl:lzl:é)GE (MOTHER Unweighted Weighted
English 992 1,026
French 334 323
Other 207 187
EDUCATION Unweighted Weighted
Primary/secondary school 350 492
College 467 616
University 707 416

The sample thus collected has a minimum weighting factor of 0.185 and a maximum weighting factor of 3.283. The weighted variance
is 0.339.



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]
[SINGLE MENTION]
QO0QC. In which province or territory do you live?

Label Value Attribute Termination
British Columbia 1
Alberta 2
Saskatchewan 3
Manitoba 4
Ontario 5
Quebec 6
New Brunswick 7
Nova Scotia 8
Prince-Edward-Island 9
Newfoundland and Labrador 10
Northwest Territories 11
Yukon 12
Nunavut 13

AT Q0QCG

A series of questions were then inserted here in order to identify where respondents were from more specifically.



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

SEXE. Please indicate your sex:

Note: As indicated by Statistics Canada, transgender, transsexual, and intersex Canadians should indicate the sex (male or female) with
which they most associate themselves.

Label Value Attribute Termination
Male 1

Female 2

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
AGE. How old are you?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Under 18 0 TERMINATE
Between 18 and 24
Between 25 and 34
Between 35 and 44
Between 45 and 54
Between 55 and 64
Between 65 and 74
75 or older

| prefer not to answer 99 TERMINATE

N O s WN



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

[LIST ORDER: In order]

ELI1. Are you at least 18 years old and eligible to vote in Canada?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Yes 1

No 2 TERMINATE
[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
[LIST ORDER: Rotation 1-6]
Q1A. If FEDERAL elections were held today, for which political party would you be most likely to vote? Would it be for...?

Label Value Attribute Termination
... Justin Trudeau's Liberal Party of Canada 1

... Jagmeet Singh's New Democratic Party of Canada 2

.. Yves-Francois Blanchet's Bloc Québécois [QC respondents only] 3

.. Andrew Scheer's Conservative Party of Canada 4

.. Elizabeth May's Green Party of Canada 5

... Maxime Bernier’s People's Party of Canada 6
...another party 7 F
| would not vote 8 F
| would cancel my vote 9 F
| don’t know 98 F
| prefer not to answer 99 F



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

[LIST ORDER: Rotation 1-6]

Q1B. Even if you have not yet made up your mind, for which of the following political parties would you be most likely to vote? Would it be
for...?

Label Value Attribute Termination
... Justin Trudeau's Liberal Party of Canada 1

... Jagmeet Singh's New Democratic Party of Canada 2

... Yves Francois Blanchet's Bloc Québécois [QC respondents only] 3

... Andrew Scheer's Conservative Party of Canada 4

.. Elizabeth May's Green Party of Canada 5

... Maxime Bernier’s People's Party of Canada 6

...another party 7 F
| would not vote 8 F
| would cancel my vote 9 F
| don’t know 98 F
| prefer not to answer 99 F
[ASK ALL]
[SINGLE MENTION]
[LIST ORDER: Rotation 1-6]
Q1C. And it there a Federal political party you would never vote for?

Label Value Attribute Termination
... Justin Trudeau's Liberal Party of Canada 1

... Jagmeet Singh's New Democratic Party of Canada 2

... Yves Francois Blanchet's Bloc Québécois [QC respondents only] 3

... Andrew Scheer's Conservative Party of Canada 4

.. Elizabeth May's Green Party of Canada 5

... Maxime Bernier’s People's Party of Canada 6

...another party 7 F
| don’t know 8 F
| prefer not to answer 9 F



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

[LIST ORDER : In order]

Q2. Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Canadian government led by Justin
Trudeau?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Very satisfied 1

Somewhat satisfied 2

Somewhat dissatisfied 3

Very dissatisfied 4

| don’t know 98 F

Prefer not to answer 99 F

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
[LIST ORDER : Random 1-5]
Q3. In your opinion, which federal party leader would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Justin Trudeau 1
Jagmeet Singh 2
Andrew Scheer 3
Elizabeth May 4
Maxime Bernier 5
Other 6
None 7
| don’t know 98
Prefer not to answer 99



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

[LIST ORDER : In order]

Q4. In your view, do you feel the Liberals deserve a second mandate?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Yes 1

No 2

| don’t know / I’'m not sure 98 F

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
[LIST ORDER : In order]
Q5. In your view, have the Conservatives shown they deserve to form government?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Yes 1

No 2

| don’t know / I’'m not sure 98 F

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
[LIST ORDER : In order]
Q6. Are you looking forward to the start of the Federal election campaign, which will end on election night October 21st?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Yes 1
No 2

| don’t know / I’'m not sure 98 F



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

[LIST ORDER : In order]

Q7 When it comes to the environmental assessment of impacts of large projects in Canada, do you feel this responsibility should belong to the
Federal government or your provincial government?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Federal government 1

Your provincial government 2

| don’t know / I’'m not sure 98 F

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

[LIST ORDER : In order]

Q8. And if ever there was disagreement on the environmental impacts of a large project in your area, who should have the final say, the
Federal government or your provincial government?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Federal government 1
Your provincial government 2

| don’t know / I’'m not sure 98 F



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

[LIST ORDER : Rotation 1-6]

Q9. We are in the middle of summer. If you had to bump into one of the Federal party leaders during your summer holiday to share a
coffee or a glass of wine, which one would you prefer to chat with?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Justin Trudeau 1

Jagmeet Singh 2

Andrew Scheer 3

Elizabeth May 4

Maxime Bernier 5

Yves-Francois Blanchet [Qc respondents only] 6

Other 7

None 8

| don’t know 98 F
Prefer not to answer 99

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
[LABEL ORDER : In order]
Q10A. Do you feel that the relationship between your provincial government and the federal government is currently good or bad?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Very good 1
Quite good 2
Quite bad 3
Very bad 4

| don’t know / I’'m not sure 98 F



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

[LABEL ORDER : In order]

Q10B. Do you feel that the relationships between your provincial premier and other provincial premiers are currently good or bad?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Very good 1

Quite good 2

Quite bad 3

Very bad 4

| don’t know / I’'m not sure 98 F

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]
[LABEL ORDER : In order]
Q11. Do you feel that the relationships between your provincial premier and other provincial premiers are currently good or bad?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Very worried 1
Somewhat worried 2
Not very worried 3
Not worried at all 4

| don’t know / I’'m not sure 98 F



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]
[SINGLE MENTION]
SCOL. What is the last year of education that you have completed?

Label Value Attribute Termination
Elementary (7 years or less) 1

High school, general or vocational (8 to 12 years) 2

College (pre-university, technical training, certificate, accreditation
or advanced diploma)

University certificates and diplomas

University Bachelor (including classical studies)

University Master's degree

University Doctorate (PhD)

| prefer not to answer

[No 2 N @ ) TN O [ S



Leger
SURVEY

[ASK ALL]
[SINGLE MENTION]
LANGU. What is the language you first learned at home in your childhood and that you still understand?

Label Value Attribute Termination
French 1

English

Other

English and French
French and other
English and other
Other and other

| prefer not to answer

O o0 AN WOWN

[ASK ALL]
[SINGLE MENTION]
ENFAN. Are there any children who are UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE living in your household?
(IF SO): Are any of them 12 YEARS OLD AND OLDER or LESS THAN 12 years old?
Label Value Attribute Termination
Yes: 12 years of age and OLDER ONLY 1
Yes: 12 years of age and older AND younger than 12 years old
Yes: YOUNGER than 12 years old ONLY
No children under 18 years old at all in the household
| prefer not to answer

O b~ WN
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SURVEY

[ASK ALL]

[SINGLE MENTION]

OocCcup

What is your current main occupation?

N.B. WE ARE TALKING ABOUT PAYING JOBS ONLY.
Even if you are on a sabbatical, maternity/paternity, illness or work-related accident leave, please select your OCCUPATION.

Label Value Attribute Termination
OFFICE WORKER (Cashier, office clerk, accounting clerk, secretary, etc.) 1

PERSONNEL SPECIALIZED IN SALES (Insurance agent, salesperson, sales clerk, real estate agent,

real estate broker, sales rep, etc.)

PERSONNEL SPECIALIZED IN SERVICES (Security agent, taxi driver, hairdresser, cook, clergy

member, military force member, police officer, firefighter, etc.)

MANUAL WORKERS (Farmer, packer, day labourer, miner, fisherman, forest worker, etc.) 4

SKILLED, SEMI-SKILLED WORKERS (Bricklayer, truck driver, electrician, machine operator,

2

. . 5
mechanic, painter, plumber, etc.)
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES WORKERS (Computer operator, programmer-analyst, technician,
audio-technician, lab technician, etc) 6
PROFESSIONALS (Archeologist, architect, artist, lawyer, banker, biologist, chemist, accountant, .
consultant, foreman, dentist, designer, etc.)
MANAGERS/ADMINISTRATORS/OWNERS (Director, editor, entrepreneur, executive, manager, 3
businessperson, politician, president, etc.)
HOMEMAKER 9
STUDENT (Full-time or whose studies take up most of his/her time) 10
RETIRED (Pre-retired or annuitant) 11
UNEMPLOYED (Unemployment, welfare) 12
Other 96

(DO NOT READ) | prefer not to answer 99



SURVEY

[ASK ALL]
[SINGLE MENTION]

Leger

REVEN. Among the following categories, which one best reflects the total INCOME, before taxes, of all the members of your household

in 20187

Label

$19,999 or less

Between $20,000 and $39,999
Between $40,000 and $59,999
Between $60,000 and $79,999
Between $80,000 and $99,999
$100,000 or more

| prefer not to answer

Value

1

O oo b~ WN

Termination



CROSSED TABLES

FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners
No:1| Mother tongue Children

:1:58 Total English
FED
Weighted Total : 1539 1026
Absolute Total : 1536 992
LPC 28% 28% 27% 25% 31% 26% 22% 28% 31% 29% 24% 30% 27% 27% 30% 29% 31% 30% 20% 20% 25% 28% 27%
NDP 9% 9% 10% 15% 12% 10% 6% 8% 7% 14% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 5% 8% 10% 13% 7% 11% 9% 9%
BQ 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 5% 7% 2% 2% 6% 17% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 4%
CPC 29% 36% 24% 16% 26% 28% 31% 29% 39% 22% 29% 34% 21% 32% 30% 30% 20% 30% 34% 49% 26% 28% 30%
GPC 10% 6% 13% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 7% 10% 11% 8% 7% 11% 9% 11% 6% 11% 7% 4% 16% 13% 9%
PPC 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2%
Another party 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
1 would not vote 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 8% 1% 1% 7% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 8% 2% 6% 4% 4%
I would cancel my vote 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
I don't know 9% 6% 12% 13% 6% 11% 10% 14% 4% 9% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 10% 6% 11% 7% 11% 10% 9% 9%
| prefer not to answer 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 8% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%

FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners
No:2| Income Occupation Employed Education
BB2 Total Refusal Ciit/kar|| M b . | Retired [Unempl.
/sales | Worker
FED
Weighted Total : 1539 174 340 142
Absolute Total : 1536 158 332 127
LPC 28% 22% 31% 27% 30% 33% 23% 22% 25% 33% 19% 30% 31% 27% 27% 29% 26% 23% 37%
NDP 9% 14% 9% 9% 9% 7% 4% 11% 8% 8% 2% 17% 8% 14% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10%
BQ 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 0% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
CPC 29% 27% 27% 31% 33% 32% 26% 28% 29% 30% 34% 16% 35% 27% 29% 32% 29% 33% 25%
GPC 10% 8% 11% 13% 8% 9% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 10% 7% 4% 11% 7% 9% 9% 11%
PPC 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Another party 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
1 would not vote 4% 9% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 9% 3% 6% 4% 1% 13% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
I would cancel my vote 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
1 don't know 9% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 18% 11% 11% 6% 12% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 5%
| prefer not to answer 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

FEDX - Federal voting intentions among decided
No:3| Gender Mother tongue Children
Total Female French | English
1270 630 268 850
1298 539 285 841
LPC 33% 32% 35% 32% 38% 32% 29% 35% 34% 36% 30% 34% 33% 33% 38% 38% 37% 36% 25% 24% 31% 34% 33%
NDP 11% 10% 12% 20% 15% 12% 8% 10% 8% 17% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12% 6% 9% 13% 16% 8% 14% 11% 11%
BQ 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 6% 7% 2% 3% 7% 21% 0% 0% 0% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5%
CPC 36% 41% 30% 21% 32% 34% 40% 36% 42% 28% 37% 40% 26% 39% 37% 39% 24% 36% 42% 59% 32% 33% 37%
GPC 12% 7% 16% 14% 12% 12% 15% 12% 7% 13% 14% 9% 8% 13% 11% 15% 8% 13% 8% 5% 20% 15% 10%
PPC 3% 4% 2% 7% 1% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Another 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
FEDX - Federal voting intentions among decided
Income Occupation Employed Education
:]:7] 80-99k Refusal O;fs.ils:srv W'\:?lr(lelsr b . | Retired [Unempl.
FEDX
Weighted Total : 176 119 273 109
Absolute Total : 197 110 270 101
LPC 33% 28% 36% 31% 35% 37% 33% 28% 32% 39% 25% 36% 35% 38% 33% 34% 33% 28% 41%
NDP 11% 18% 10% 10% 10% 8% 6% 13% 10% 9% 3% 20% 9% 19% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%
BQ 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 7% 0% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
CPC 36% 35% 32% 37% 39% 36% 37% 35% 38% 35% 47% 20% 40% 37% 36% 37% 37% 40% 28%
GPC 12% 10% 13% 15% 10% 10% 15% 17% 11% 10% 15% 12% 7% 5% 13% 9% 11% 12% 12%
PPC 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 8% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Another 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

IAnd is there a federal political party you would never vote for?

FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners
| prefer
not to
answer

35
34

...Justin Trudeau's Liberal Party of
Canada

Jagmeet Singh's New 8% 8% 0% 9%  14% 7% 26%  12% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Democratic Party of Canada

25% 0% 25% 38% 49% 28% 50% 46% 20% 19% 14% 13%

a:;’:;’;;"“"s ElanchetSBIce 4% 7% 6% 0% 4% 2% 2% 12% 2% 3% 1% 6%
;::"wd;ef‘z:::::' sConservative 1o 360 ag%  17% 0% 32% 5% 30% 5% 12% 2% 6%
E':':':::e'h HEEEREM G [ o, 12% 4% 7% 11% 0% 8% 0% 5% 6% 6% 0%
ox::'a’“d: Bernier'sPeople'sParty 130 5% 8% 22% 9% 12% 0% 0% 1% 21% 8% 2%
..another party 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
1 don't know 18%  12% 5% 7% 1% 13% 9% 0% 57%  38%  59%  17%
| prefer not to answer 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 7% 0% 1% 53%

And is there a federal political party you would never vote for?
Mother tongue Children

Female French | English

806 323 1026

675 334 992

c;:::: Trudeau'sliberalParty of oo 5700 2a%  20%  18%  28%  30%  25%  27%  19%  29%  26%  24%  26%  22%  21%  21%  23%  26%  48%  22%

26% 25%

D:‘:f::::::‘;'::yfec":na da 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 7% 10% 2% 10% 7% 0% 12% 3% 9% 8% 9%

EIZ:Z:;WS ElanchetEElce 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5%

-Andrew Scheer's Conservative 1o, 190 504 23 27%  23%  14%  15%  17%  25%  18%  17%  16%  20%  24%  18%  16%  23%  15%  16%  21%  18%  20%

Party of Canada

E:':':::e"‘ IEBEERRRTE | oy 10% 6% 9% 1% 7% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 1% 8% 8%

~Maxime Bernier's People's Party 13 140 19, 6% 8% 7% 0%  19%  20% 8% 9% 19%  17%  12% 7% 0%  14%  15% 7% 9% 11% 9% 14%

of Canada

..another party 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%

1 don't know 18%  12%  23%  24%  22%  19%  21%  15% 9%  23%  20%  12%  16%  17%  26%  25%  15%  19%  17%  11%  21%  22%  16%
6% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%

| prefer not to answer 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 4%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

And is there a federal political party you would never vote for?

Income Occupation Employed Education

e b b Retired Elem/sec Coll.

Refusal Worker

142
Absolute Total : vy
c;:::: R Rl ey o 25% 24% 29% 29% 25% 22% 23% 27% 36% 19% 21% 15% 26% 31% 25% 24% 31% 28% 14%
;}Jz‘inm:de: Singh's New Democratic Party g, 7% 8% 8% 6% 12% 7% 9% 9% 8% 11% 4% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9%
a:;’:z;':ias"”'s BlanchetSBloc 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3% 7% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 3%
a:'::;e‘" Scheer's Conservative Party of g, 22% 19% 18% 22% 20% 12% 20% 15% 23% 10% 25% 17% 21% 20% 18% 18% 15% 27%
...Elizabeth May's Green Party of Canada 8% 5% 11% 6% 10% 11% 4% 7% 7% 10% 0% 13% 10% 2% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9%
...Maxime Bernier's People's Party of o o o o o N o o " " o o o o o o N
o 13% 9% 13% 16% 14% 13% 12% 7% 8% 16% 6% 11% 19% 9% 11% 15% 9% 14% 15%
...another party 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 10% 5% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
1 don't know 18% 21% 13% 14% 16% 16% 25% 21% 18% 18% 34% 2% 1% 23% 19% 16% 16% 19% 17%
1 prefer not to answer 2% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%

Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Canadian government led by Justin Trudeau?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

Another | |would Ity
party not vote not to
answer
CP2
eighted Total : 35
bsolute Total : 34
TOTAL SATISFIED 36% 81% 44% 27% 8% 25% 7% 36% 19% 19% 17% 19%
Very satisfied 5% 13% 3% 0% 1% 5% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 9%
Somewhat satisfied 31% 68% 41% 27% 7% 20% 7% 36% 15% 19% 17% 10%
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 59% 18% 54% 69% 91% 72% 93% 64% 51% 73% 62% 46%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 13% 31% 37% 26% 41% 41% 12% 17% 29% 33% 25%
Very dissatisfied 34% 5% 22% 32% 65% 32% 52% 52% 34% 45% 29% 21%
1 don’t know 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 24% 8% 17% 3%
| prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 32%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

[Are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the Canadian government led by Justin Trudeau?

Mother tongue Children
English
10:
TOTAL SATISFIED 36% 35% 37% 41% 52% 35% 28% 28% 35% 48% 31% 32% 40% 34% 40% 41% 44% 37% 26% 18% 36% 39% 34%
Very satisfied 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 3% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 1% 6% 6% 5%
Somewhat satisfied 31% 28% 33% 35% 44% 28% 25% 24% 31% 41% 26% 28% 36% 28% 35% 33% 40% 31% 21% 17% 30% 33% 30%
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 59% 63% 56% 51% 45% 59% 65% 68% 61% 48% 62% 64% 55% 61% 54% 51% 52% 59% 66% 77% 58% 56% 60%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 24% 27% 33% 25% 27% 24% 26% 21% 28% 25% 23% 28% 24% 26% 25% 27% 25% 28% 18% 28% 28% 24%
Very dissatisfied 34% 39% 29% 18% 20% 32% 41% 42% 40% 19% 37% 41% 27% 37% 28% 26% 24% 34% 38% 58% 30% 28% 36%
I don’t know 4% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3%
| prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Employed Education
BB2 Refusal e WN'::E'”_ Retired |Unempl.

CP2

Weighted Total : 174 340 142

[Absolute Total : 158 332 127

TOTAL SATISFIED 36% 35% 37% 39% 37% 39% 26% 38% 30% 42% 23% 44% 34% 38% 38% 34% 30% 33% 49%
Very satisfied 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 8%
Somewhat satisfied 31% 28% 34% 33% 29% 34% 24% 31% 21% 36% 20% 40% 30% 34% 31% 31% 26% 29% 40%
TOTAL DISSATISFIED 59% 58% 59% 59% 61% 59% 59% 56% 68% 56% 66% 49% 63% 55% 58% 60% 64% 63% 47%
Somewhat dissatisfied 25% 28% 27% 21% 24% 23% 29% 29% 26% 26% 21% 33% 22% 21% 28% 23% 26% 25% 26%
Very dissatisfied 34% 31% 32% 37% 37% 36% 30% 27% 41% 30% 45% 16% 41% 35% 30% 37% 38% 39% 22%
1 don’t know 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 9% 5% 1% 2% 9% 7% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3%
| prefer not to answer 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

In your opinion, which federal party leader would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

| prefer
cancel not to
answer
CP3
Weighted Total :
[Absolute Total :
Justin Trudeau 23% 70% 11% 17% 3% 9% 0% 0% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Jagmeet Singh 7% 3% 52% 3% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Andrew Scheer 24% 7% 2% 25% 67% 7% 6% 12% 0% 13% 1% 9%
Elizabeth May 9% 4% 4% 7% 3% 55% 5% 19% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Maxime Bernier 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 76% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Other 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 16% 1% 5% 2% 1%
None 10% 4% 8% 30% 7% 11% 4% 41% 39% 34% 13% 10%
1 don't know 20% 9% 21% 10% 11% 12% 9% 12% 51% 37% 76% 27%

| prefer not to answer 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 43%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

In your opinion, which federal party leader would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Mother tongue Children

English

1026

992
27% 22% 26% 27% 30% 25% 19% 6% 20% 22% 24%
6% 4% 5% 6% 7%

23% 25% 22% 19% 28% 21% 19% 22% 29% 25% 20% 26%

Justin Trudeau
11% 6% 4% 5% 4% 12% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 6% 9%

Jagmeet Singh 7% 7% 6% 14%
Andrew Scheer 24% 30% 19% 11% 19% 25% 26% 24% 31% 16% 26% 28% 25% 25% 21% 24% 23% 20% 23% 48% 19% 24% 24%
Elizabeth May 9% 6% 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5% 11% 4% 16% 3% 9% 8% 4% 16% 12% 7%
Maxime Bernier 4% 7% 2% 12% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 8% 2% 5% 7% 3%
Other 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2%
None 10% 11% 10% 4% 8% 10% 14% 12% 10% 7% 12% 11% 15% 9% 11% 4% 15% 10% 11% 9% 8% 6% 12%
I don't know 20% 12% 27% 29% 18% 22% 22% 20% 14% 22% 22% 16% 17% 20% 24% 17% 17% 20% 18% 21% 26% 21% 20%
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 0% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2%

| prefer not to answer

In your opinion, which federal party leader would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Income Occupation Employed Education
Refusal O;fs.allseesrv W“:l'(:r b . | Retired |Unempl.

CP3
Weighted Total : 174 340 142
Absolute Total : 158 332 127
Justin Trudeau 23% 19% 25% 25% 30% 24% 19% 24% 19% 25% 13% 22% 28% 15% 24% 24% 20% 20% 33%
Jagmeet Singh 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3% 8% 5% 7% 5% 17% 4% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7%
Andrew Scheer 24% 21% 25% 27% 28% 26% 15% 22% 26% 22% 28% 9% 30% 24% 23% 26% 25% 26% 21%
Elizabeth May 9% 6% 7% 13% 6% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 5% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10%
Maxime Bernier 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 0% 13% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
None 10% 13% 8% 8% 11% 11% 10% 7% 9% 13% 12% 4% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9%
1 don't know 20% 26% 20% 14% 15% 13% 33% 22% 22% 14% 31% 24% 14% 37% 19% 20% 24% 21% 14%
| prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 6% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

In your view, do you feel the Liberals deserve a second mandate?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

| prefer
cancel not to
answer
CP4
Weighted Total : 35
Absolute Total : 34
Yes 30% 80% 25% 23% 6% 19% 8% 0% 6% 17% 5% 13%
No 51% 11% 48% 63% 87% 61% 90% 59% 47% 68% 39% 32%

1 don’t know / I’'m not sure 18% 10% 27% 14% 7% 20% 2% 41% 47% 15% 56% 55%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

In your view, do you feel the Liberals deserve a second mandate?

BB1 Female
CP4
Weighted Total : 806
Absolute Total : 675
Yes 30% 30% 31% 30% 38% 30% 24% 29% 31% 35% 27%
No 51% 56% 47% 37% 43% 50% 57% 59% 53% 41% 54%
1 don’t know / ’'m not sure 18% 14% 22% 33% 19% 19% 19% 12% 15% 25% 19%

In your view, do you feel the Liberals deserve a second mandate?

Income Occupation
Man.
BB2 Refusal Worker
cPa
Weighted Total : 174 142
Absolute Total : 158 127
Yes 30% 27% 30% 35% 35% 33% 21% 31% 27% 36% 24%
No 51% 51% 55% 50% 52% 51% 48% 47% 57% 50% 54%
1 don’t know / ’'m not sure 18% 22% 15% 15% 13% 16% 31% 22% 16% 15% 22%

In your view, have the Conservatives shown they deserve to form a government?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

cancel
[CP5

Weighted Total :
Absolute Total :

Yes 32% 17% 10% 20% 76% 15% 49% 28% 9% 11% 3%
No 44% 70% 77% 60% 9% 69% 27% 46% 30% 43% 26%
I don’t know / 'm not sure 24% 13% 13% 20% 16% 16% 25% 26% 60% 46% 71%

[CP5

Weighted Total :

Absolute Total :

Yes 32% 38% 27% 28% 33% 35% 34% 27% 35% 31% 34%
No 44% 45% 43% 39% 49% 44% 38% 49% 44% 45% 41%
I don’t know / 'm not sure 24% 17% 30% 32% 18% 21% 28% 25% 21% 24% 25%

Mother tongue
French | English

EVE) 1026

334 992
30% 35% 28% 34% 37% 39% 33% 19% 11% 25%
56% 50% 53% 44% 38% 46% 50% 52% 72% 51%
14% 15% 19% 22% 25% 14% 17% 29% 17% 24%

Employed Education

Retired |Unempl.

31% 30% 28% 32% 29% 27% 26% 41%
41% 56% 48% 50% 53% 54% 56% 40%
28% 14% 24% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18%

1 prefer
not to
answer

35
34
14%
29%
57%

Mother tongue
English

1026

992
31% 27% 34% 32% 34% 27% 28% 35% 55% 31%
46% 46% 44% 41% 43% 49% 49% 36% 23% 43%
23% 27% 22% 26% 24% 24% 22% 28% 22% 26%

Children

32%
47%
21%

30%
53%
18%

Children

36%
41%
24%

31%
45%
24%



Leger

CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

In your view, have the Conservatives shown they deserve to form a government?
Income

:1:7)

[CP5
Weighted Total :
Absolute Total :

Yes 32% 28% 34% 36% 38% 36%
No 44% 39% 44% 48% 46% 49%
1 don’t know / I’'m not sure 24% 33% 22% 16% 16% 15%

Refusal

174
158
21%
38%
41%

Off./serv.
/sales

Occupation Employed Education

Retired |Unempl.

EL
332
32% 40% 32% 32% 29% 33% 27% 34% 32% 33% 34% 29%
44% 36% 49% 34% 38% 46% 37% 45% 43% 37% 44% 53%
23% 24% 18% 34% 33% 21% 36% 22% 25% 29% 22% 18%

[Are you looking forward to the start of the federal election campaign, which will end on election night October 21st?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

[CP6
Weighted Total :
Absolute Total :

Yes 46% 50% 47% 50% 58% 44%
No 42% 42% 40% 40% 33% 43%
1 don't know / | prefer not to

12% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13%
answer

41%
51%

8%

69% 5% 19% 24% 22%
31% 71% 74% 52% 45%

0% 24% 7% 24% 32%

[Are you looking forward to the start of the federal election campaign, which will end on election night October 21st?

BB1
CP6
Weighted Total :
Absolute Total :

Yes 46% 53% 40% 62% 50% 42%
No 42% 38% 46% 23% 37% 45%
1 don't know / | prefer not to

12% 8% 14% 15% 13% 13%
answer

41%
40%

18%

Mother tongue Children

English

1026

992
43% 45% 55% 42% 44% 39% 47% 52% 37% 41% 48% 41% 59% 48% 47% 46%
49% 50% 32% 42% 49% 52% 41% 30% 48% 50% 40% 44% 30% 42% 36% 45%

8% 5% 13% 16% 6% 9% 11% 18% 15% 9% 13% 15% 10% 10% 17% 10%

Are you looking forward to the start of the federal election campaign, which will end on election night October 21st?

Income

:1:7]

CP6

Weighted Total :

Absolute Total :

Yes 46% 43% 47% 55% 50% 49%
No 42% 45% 41% 36% 40% 43%
1 don't know / | prefer not to
answer

12% 12% 11% 9% 10% 8%

Refusal

174
158
32%
46%

22%

Occupation Employed Education

Retired |Unempl.

340
332
46% 50% 47% 41% 65% 43% 32% 47% 45% 46% 47% 46%
40% 38% 42% 37% 16% 51% 50% 41% 44% 43% 42% 42%

14% 12% 11% 23% 19% 6% 18% 12% 11% 11% 12% 11%



Leger

CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

When it comes to assessing the environmental impacts of large-scale projects in Canada, do you feel this responsibility should belong to the federal
[government or your provincial government?

FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners
Total
CP7

Weighted Total :
Absolute Total :

Federal government 57% 75% 62% 24% 56% 59% 44% 59% 36% 47% 38% 22%
Your provincial government 25% 17% 25% 65% 29% 29% 38% 38% 18% 24% 19% 25%
I don’t know / I'm not sure 17% 8% 13% 11% 15% 12% 19% 3% 46% 29% 43% 52%

Mother tongue Children
English

CP7

Weighted Total : 1026

Absolute Total : 992

Federal government 57% 62% 53% 54% 63% 55% 56% 57% 58% 60% 55% 58% 51% 59% 61% 60% 55% 65% 51% 49% 50% 59% 57%
Your provincial government 25% 25% 25% 29% 22% 27% 21% 27% 27% 25% 24% 27% 33% 24% 19% 17% 30% 19% 25% 29% 33% 24% 25%
I don’t know / I'm not sure 17% 13% 22% 16% 15% 18% 24% 16% 15% 15% 21% 16% 16% 17% 20% 23% 15% 16% 25% 22% 17% 17% 18%

When it comes to assessing the environmental impacts of large-scale projects in Canada, do you feel this responsibility uld belong to the federal government or your provincial government?

Income Occupation Employed Education
BB2 Refusal

CP7

Weighted Total : 174 340

[Absolute Total : 158 332

Federal government 57% 53% 56% 67% 62% 59% 48% 57% 56% 65% 41% 65% 56% 52% 60% 55% 50% 58% 66%
Your provincial government 25% 26% 27% 21% 27% 28% 19% 25% 30% 22% 30% 23% 28% 16% 24% 27% 29% 24% 22%
1 don’t know / I'm not sure 17% 21% 17% 12% 12% 13% 33% 18% 14% 13% 29% 12% 16% 32% 16% 18% 21% 17% 12%

In the event of any disagreement on the environmental impacts of a large-scale project in your area, who should have the final say, the federal
[government or your provincial government?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

1 would | prefer
cancel not to
my vote answer
CP8
Weighted Total : 31 35
Absolute Total : 28 34
Federal government 45% 62% 42% 8% 44% 48% 32% 13% 37% 52% 25% 21%
Your provincial government 39% 31% 44% 89% 44% 42% 54% 17% 24% 28% 27% 29%

1 don’t know / I'm not sure 16% 7% 15% 3% 12% 10% 14% 70% 39% 19% 48% 50%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

In the event of any disagreement on the environmental impacts of a large-scale project in your area, who should have the final say, the federal government or your provincial government?

BB1
CP8
Weighted Total :
[Absolute Total :

Gender

Female

806
675

French

EVE]
334

Mother tongue
English

1026
992

Federal government 45% 52% 38% 50% 54% 41% 43% 43% 41% 52% 42% 42% 32% 47% 54% 44%
Your provincial government 39% 36% 41% 34% 32% 39% 34% 43% 47% 33% 36% 45% 54% 36% 31% 38%
1 don’t know / I'm not sure 16% 12% 21% 17% 14% 20% 23% 14% 11% 15% 22% 13% 15% 17% 16% 18%

In the event of any disagreement on tl

:1:7]

CP8
Weighted Total :
Absolute Total :

Total

1539
1536

/sales

340
332

Man.

Worker

142
127

he environmental impacts of a large-scale project in your area, who should have the final say, the federal government or your provincial government?
Occupation

Employed

Retired |Unempl.

Federal government 45% 40% 45% 49% 51% 50% 34% 45% 42% 55% 37% 51% 40% 39% 48% 41%
Your provincial government 39% 41% 43% 37% 37% 34% 40% 37% 45% 31% 35% 35% 46% 42% 36% 43%
1 don’t know / I'm not sure 16% 19% 12% 13% 12% 16% 26% 18% 13% 14% 28% 14% 13% 19% 15% 16%

We are in the middle of summer. If you had to meet with one of the federal party leaders during your summer holiday to share a coffee or a glass of
lwine, which one would you prefer to chat with?

FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners
| prefer
not to
answer

cancel

[CP9

Weighted Total :
Absolute Total :
Justin Trudeau
Jagmeet Singh
Yves-Frangois Blanchet
Andrew Scheer
Elizabeth May
Maxime Bernier
Other

None

1 don’t know

| prefer not to answer

66%
3%
0%
7%
8%
2%
0%
10%
3%
0%

22%
45%
1%
3%
8%
2%
0%
12%
6%
0%

12%
14%
43%
14%
0%
2%
0%
12%
2%
0%

9%
2%
1%
56%
7%
3%
0%
15%
6%
0%

16%
4%
0%
6%

56%
2%
1%
12%
3%
0%

4%
0%
1%
3%
8%
65%
0%
17%
2%
0%

9%
0%
0%
0%
43%
8%
8%
20%
12%
0%

12%
1%
0%
4%
7%
0%
0%

65%
9%
4%

10%
13%
0%
4%
1%
6%
0%
50%
15%
0%

15%
0%
1%
2%
9%
1%
0%

35%

31%
6%

37%
50%
13%

40%
44%
16%

53%
30%
17%

Education

36%
43%
20%

55%
33%
12%

47%
41%
12%

39%
42%
20%

Children

47%
34%
19%

44%
41%
15%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

We are in the middle of summer. If you had to meet with one of the federal party leaders during your summer holiday to share a coffee or a glass of wine, which one would you prefer to chat with?

Mother tongue Region Children
:1:58 English

CP9

eighted Total : 1026
Absolute Total : 992
Justin Trudeau 28% 27% 29% 37% 34% 30% 20% 24% 25% 36% 25% 24% 28% 26% 36% 27% 32% 31% 19% 14% 25% 32% 26%
Jagmeet Singh 7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 6% 5% 7% 5% 11% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 8% 8% 10% 4% 7% 7% 7%
Yves-Francois Blanchet 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 9% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Andrew Scheer 20% 27% 15% 14% 15% 20% 23% 16% 29% 15% 22% 23% 16% 23% 15% 18% 16% 19% 22% 39% 19% 20% 21%
Elizabeth May 12% 9% 15% 14% 11% 11% 12% 16% 10% 12% 11% 12% 4% 16% 6% 24% 3% 13% 14% 11% 19% 13% 12%
Maxime Bernier 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 18% 15% 21% 12% 14% 15% 22% 24% 19% 13% 19% 21% 22% 16% 21% 21% 18% 17% 16% 20% 18% 14% 20%
I don’t know 7% 5% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 8%
| prefer not to answer 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%

:]:73
CP9
Weighted Total : 340
Absolute Total : 332
Justin Trudeau 28% 28% 22% 29% 32% 29% 27% 30% 24% 31% 26% 42% 25% 19% 29% 27% 25% 26% 33%
Jagmeet Singh 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 3% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9%
Yves-Frangois Blanchet 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Andrew Scheer 20% 19% 21% 24% 26% 21% 12% 16% 24% 20% 22% 18% 27% 9% 19% 24% 22% 22% 16%
Elizabeth May 12% 8% 16% 14% 10% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 12% 13% 11% 18% 12% 12% 12% 10% 15%
Maxime Bernier 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Other 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
None 18% 21% 17% 13% 14% 16% 29% 15% 23% 14% 23% 9% 19% 29% 16% 18% 20% 20% 12%
1 don’t know 7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 12% 10% 8% 6% 6% 3% 13% 10% 5% 9% 7% 7%
| prefer not to answer 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Do you feel that the relationship between your provincial government and the federal government is currently good or bad?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

[CP10A

Weighted Total :

Absolute Total :

TOTAL GOOD 26% 41% 23% 42% 21% 24% 33% 0% 13% 16% 10% 16%
Very good 3% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Quite good 23% 35% 20% 42% 17% 22% 30% 0% 13% 16% 10% 16%
TOTAL BAD 55% 51% 56% 53% 66% 55% 65% 77% 45% 58% 37% 29%
Quite bad 40% 38% 49% 43% 46% 40% 45% 55% 36% 33% 26% 25%
Very bad 14% 12% 7% 10% 20% 15% 19% 21% 8% 25% 11% 4%

I don’t know / I'm not sure 19% 9% 21% 6% 14% 21% 2% 23% 42% 26% 53% 55%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

Do you feel that the relationship between your provincial government and the federal government is currently good or bad?

Mother tongue Children
Female French | English

806 323 1026

675 334 992
TOTAL GOOD 26% 27% 25% 35% 33% 25% 23% 26% 20% 34% 24% 23% 42% 22% 22% 44% 43% 16% 16% 11% 34% 33% 23%
Very good 3% 5% 2% 5% 8% 4% 2% 2% 0% 7% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 9% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2%
Quite good 23% 22% 24% 29% 25% 21% 21% 24% 20% 27% 21% 22% 41% 18% 19% 35% 41% 14% 12% 6% 30% 26% 22%
TOTAL BAD 55% 59% 51% 41% 50% 50% 55% 60% 63% 47% 53% 62% 44% 58% 56% 22% 44% 64% 63% 78% 39% 47% 58%
Quite bad 40% 43% 38% 34% 39% 38% 38% 43% 46% 37% 38% 45% 38% 41% 41% 18% 39% 45% 46% 46% 34% 37% 42%
Very bad 14% 16% 13% 7% 11% 12% 17% 18% 17% 10% 15% 17% 7% 17% 15% 4% 5% 19% 17% 32% 5% 10% 16%
1 don’t know / I'm not sure 19% 14% 24% 24% 17% 24% 22% 14% 17% 20% 23% 16% 14% 20% 22% 34% 13% 20% 21% 11% 27% 20% 19%

Do you feel that the relationship between your provincial government and the federal government is currently good or bad?
Occupation Employed Education
Off./serv| Man.

Jsales | Worker Retired |Unempl.

Refusal

174 340 142
158 332 127

TOTAL GOOD 26% 28% 29% 28% 25% 28% 13% 31% 31% 27% 19% 30% 22% 21% 29% 23% 24% 25% 30%
Very good 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 4% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 1% 0% 0% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Quite good 23% 25% 26% 21% 24% 25% 11% 27% 25% 21% 15% 29% 22% 21% 24% 22% 21% 23% 26%
TOTAL BAD 55% 46% 52% 56% 59% 59% 61% 47% 48% 59% 55% 47% 63% 49% 52% 58% 53% 55% 56%
Quite bad 40% 35% 38% 41% 48% 39% 49% 36% 35% 42% 36% 38% 45% 35% 38% 42% 38% 41% 42%
Very bad 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 20% 12% 11% 13% 17% 19% 10% 17% 14% 14% 16% 15% 14% 14%
I don’t know / I'm not sure 19% 26% 19% 16% 15% 13% 27% 22% 21% 14% 25% 22% 15% 30% 19% 19% 23% 19% 14%

Do you feel that the relationships between your provincial premier and other provincial premiers are currently good or bad?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

| prefer
cancel not to
answer
35
34
TOTAL GOOD 38% 43% 26% 43% 50% 34% 68% 34% 12% 34% 13% 14%
Very good 5% 4% 3% 1% 10% 2% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Quite good 33% 39% 23% 42% 40% 32% 57% 34% 12% 34% 13% 14%
TOTAL BAD 36% 38% 47% 48% 31% 40% 28% 54% 33% 28% 28% 21%
Quite bad 28% 33% 41% 43% 24% 32% 22% 6% 24% 19% 17% 15%
Very bad 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 48% 8% 9% 12% 6%

1 don’t know / I'm not sure 26% 18% 28% 9% 19% 26% 4% 12% 56% 38% 58% 66%



CROSSED TABLES (CONTINUED)

Do you feel that the relationships between your provincial premier and other provincial premiers are currently good or bad?

No:36 Mother tongue Children

Total Female French | English

1539 806 323 1026

1536 675 334 992
TOTAL GOOD 38% 43% 34% 36% 37% 35% 39% 37% 44% 37% 37% 41% 51% 36% 33% 48% 49% 31% 51% 37% 31% 38% 38%
Very good 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 7% 4%
Quite good 33% 36% 31% 30% 30% 29% 34% 33% 39% 30% 32% 37% 48% 30% 28% 39% 46% 26% 42% 32% 27% 31% 34%
TOTAL BAD 36% 38% 33% 34% 37% 34% 32% 42% 34% 36% 33% 37% 31% 37% 34% 15% 33% 40% 23% 37% 44% 36% 35%
Quite bad 28% 30% 27% 25% 28% 29% 26% 31% 29% 27% 27% 30% 28% 29% 28% 14% 29% 29% 17% 30% 35% 31% 27%
Very bad 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5% 6% 11% 4% 9% 6% 8% 3% 9% 6% 1% 3% 10% 6% 7% 9% 5% 8%
1 don’t know / I'm not sure 26% 19% 33% 30% 26% 31% 29% 21% 22% 27% 30% 22% 18% 27% 33% 37% 18% 30% 26% 26% 25% 26% 26%

Do you feel that the relationships between your provincial premier and other provincial premiers are currently good or bad?
Income Occupation Employed Education
Off./serv| Man.

Jsales | Worker Retired |Unempl.

Refusal

174 EZ] 142
158 EEY) 127

TOTAL GOOD 38% 33% 39% 43% 42% 45% 27% 33% 39% 46% 28% 38% 42% 22% 39% 38% 37% 39% 40%
Very good 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 9% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 4% 0% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Quite good 33% 29% 35% 37% 39% 35% 25% 29% 33% 39% 23% 36% 38% 22% 33% 34% 33% 34% 34%
TOTAL BAD 36% 38% 37% 33% 39% 33% 32% 36% 33% 31% 37% 39% 37% 43% 34% 38% 35% 36% 36%
Quite bad 28% 27% 32% 26% 33% 26% 26% 29% 27% 23% 25% 31% 30% 39% 26% 31% 27% 28% 30%
Very bad 7% 11% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6%
1 don’t know / I'm not sure 26% 28% 24% 24% 19% 22% 41% 31% 28% 23% 36% 23% 21% 35% 27% 24% 28% 25% 24%

[Are you worried that certain foreign governments may use social media and different types of computer fraud to try to influence our federal election
here in Canada?
FED - Federal voting intentions with leaners

| prefer
cancel not to

answer
CP11
Weighted Total : 35
[Absolute Total : 34
TOTAL WORRIED 50% 60% 43% 59% 51% 56% 33% 28% 23% 43% 40% 29%
Very worried 15% 16% 9% 21% 16% 15% 6% 13% 10% 32% 17% 14%
Somewhat worried 35% 43% 34% 38% 35% 41% 27% 15% 13% 10% 23% 15%
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 41% 36% 48% 41% 46% 39% 60% 72% 54% 52% 26% 29%
Not very worried 28% 30% 36% 26% 29% 25% 33% 61% 23% 36% 19% 20%
Not worried at all 13% 6% 12% 15% 17% 14% 27% 11% 31% 16% 6% 9%

1 don’t know / I'm not sure 9% 4% 8% 0% 2% 5% 7% 0% 23% 6% 34% 42%
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Are you worried that certain foreign governments may use social media and different types of computer fraud to try to influence our federal election here in Canada?

Mother tongue Children
Female French | English
806 323 1026
675 334 992
TOTAL WORRIED 50% 53% 48% 48% 46% 41% 47% 57% 58% 47% 44% 58% 47% 52% 43% 44% 48% 54% 46% 51% 47% 44% 53%
Very worried 15% 17% 14% 15% 11% 11% 16% 22% 17% 13% 13% 19% 18% 15% 12% 12% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 12% 17%
Somewhat worried 35% 36% 34% 33% 35% 30% 31% 35% 41% 34% 31% 38% 29% 37% 31% 32% 32% 38% 32% 37% 31% 32% 36%
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 41% 42% 41% 44% 45% 48% 43% 36% 35% 45% 45% 36% 48% 39% 42% 46% 47% 36% 37% 44% 43% 46% 39%
Not very worried 28% 27% 30% 31% 31% 30% 29% 26% 26% 31% 29% 26% 37% 26% 26% 29% 35% 25% 25% 27% 28% 30% 28%
Not worried at all 13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 18% 15% 10% 9% 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 15% 17% 11% 11% 11% 18% 15% 16% 12%
I don’t know / I'm not sure 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 12% 10% 7% 6% 8% 11% 7% 5% 8% 15% 10% 5% 10% 17% 4% 10% 10% 8%
Income Employed Education
Off./serv| Man.
=2 il /sales | Worker
CP11
Weighted Total : 174 340 142
Absolute Total : 158 332 127
TOTAL WORRIED 50% 45% 56% 53% 52% 48% 49% 45% 48% 49% 39% 54% 58% 50% 47% 55% 47% 50% 54%
Very worried 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 15% 15% 14% 14% 17% 12% 16% 19% 14% 15% 17% 15% 16% 15%
Somewhat worried 35% 30% 40% 38% 35% 33% 34% 31% 35% 32% 27% 38% 39% 36% 32% 37% 31% 34% 39%
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 41% 44% 36% 41% 41% 46% 36% 46% 38% 46% 47% 39% 35% 35% 45% 37% 42% 42% 41%
Not very worried 28% 26% 28% 29% 30% 29% 31% 33% 23% 33% 19% 30% 27% 17% 31% 26% 27% 31% 28%
Not worried at all 13% 17% 8% 12% 12% 17% 5% 13% 15% 13% 27% 10% 8% 19% 14% 12% 15% 11% 13%

1 don’t know / I'm not sure 9% 11% 8% 6% 7% 5% 15% 9% 13% 5% 15% 6% 7% 14% 8% 8% 12% 8% 5%
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